TO: BOARD OF EDUCATION
JEFFERSON COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

FROM: DR. DONNA HARGENS, SUPERINTENDENT
DATE: SEPTEMBER 23, 2013
SUBJECT: BID TABULATIONS, ETC.

RECOMMENDATIONS: | recommend that the Board of Education approve the following bid tabulations and amendment. The proposals are public record and are

on file for inspection in the Purchasing Department. The following recommendations represent the lowest and/or best bid for each respective item and/or group of items.

ITEMS

Pianos (Including Piano Labs and Dollies)

Musical Instruments, Orff, Percussion &
Rhythm (Percentage)

Sheet Music/Accompaniment Tapes &
Method Books

Surveillance System Accessories

Shrink Film (For Nutrition Service Center)

Single Stream Recycling Services

Amendment on Plumbing Supplies & Equipment
(Line Item)

This action is in compliance with the Model Procurement Code.

DH:CH:kp

BIDID AWARD OF BID

6788

6798

6799

6803

6809

6814

6750

Gist Piano Company, Inc.

Washington Music Center

Noteworthy Sheet Music

See Attachment |

Southwest Jefferson, Inc.

QRS Recycling

CONTRACT PERIOD

From October 9, 2013 through October 8, 2014.

From November 1, 2013 through October 31, 2014,
with a one-year renewal option.

From November 1, 2013 through October 31, 2014,
with two (2) annual renewal options.

From October 10, 2013 through October 9, 2014.

From October 9, 2013 through October 8, 2014,
with a one-year renewal option.

From September 25, 2013 through June 30, 2014,
with two (2) annual renewal options.

EST. COST TIES

$99,938

$21,994

$29,254

$79,197

$31,457

$42,240

None

None

None

None

None

None



ATTACHMENT I
Recommendations for award of Bid ID: 6803 - Surveillance System Accessories
Advanced Global Communications Iltems 1,5,6,7,8,9,10,11, 12,13, 14, 15 & 16.

Peerless Electronic Supplies Items 2, 3 & 4.



