TO:	BOARD OF EDUCATION JEFFERSON COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
FROM:	DR. DONNA HARGENS, SUPERINTENDENT
DATE:	SEPTEMBER 23, 2013
SUBJECT:	BID TABULATIONS, ETC.

**RECOMMENDATIONS:** I recommend that the Board of Education approve the following bid tabulations and amendment. The proposals are public record and are on file for inspection in the Purchasing Department. The following recommendations represent the lowest and/or best bid for each respective item and/or group of items.

ITEMS	<u>BID ID</u>	AWARD OF BID	CONTRACT PERIOD	EST. COST	TIES
Pianos (Including Piano Labs and Dollies)	6788	Gist Piano Company, Inc.	From October 9, 2013 through October 8, 2014.	\$99,938	None
Musical Instruments, Orff, Percussion & Rhythm (Percentage)	6798	Washington Music Center	From November 1, 2013 through October 31, 2014, with a one-year renewal option.	\$21,994	None
Sheet Music/Accompaniment Tapes & Method Books	6799	Noteworthy Sheet Music	From November 1, 2013 through October 31, 2014, with two (2) annual renewal options.	\$29,254	None
Surveillance System Accessories	6803	See Attachment I	From October 10, 2013 through October 9, 2014.	\$79,197	None
Shrink Film (For Nutrition Service Center)	6809	Southwest Jefferson, Inc.	From October 9, 2013 through October 8, 2014, with a one-year renewal option.	\$31,457	None
Single Stream Recycling Services	6814	QRS Recycling	From September 25, 2013 through June 30, 2014, with two (2) annual renewal options.	\$42,240	None
Amendment on Plumbing Supplies & Equipment (Line Item)	6750				

This action is in compliance with the Model Procurement Code. DH:CH:kp

## ATTACHMENT I

Recommendations for award of Bid ID: 6803 - Surveillance System Accessories

Advanced Global Communications Items 1, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15 & 16.

Peerless Electronic Supplies Items 2, 3 & 4.